No. S166350

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BRINKER RESTAURANT CORPORATION, BRINKER INTERNATIONAL, INC., and BRINKER INTERNATIONAL PAYROLL COMPANY, L.P. Petitioners,

VS.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO,

Respondent.

SUPREME COURT FILED

FEB 2 7 2012

ADAM HOHNBAUM, ILLYA HAASE, ROMEO OSORIO, AMANDA JUNE RADER and SANTANA ALVARADO, — Real Parties in Interest.

Frec	lerick	K.	Ohlrich	Clerk
	~~~~	De	puty	

Petition for Review of a Decision of the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, Division One, Case No. D049331, Granting a Writ of Mandate to the Superior Court for the County of San Diego, Case No. GIC834348

Honorable Patricia A.Y. Cowett, Judge

REAL PARTIES' RESPONSE TO BRINKER'S POST-HEARING SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF RE DURAN V. U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOC.

L. Tracee Lorens (Bar No. 150138)
Wayne A. Hughes (Bar No. 48038)
LORENS & ASSOCIATES, APLC
701 "B" Street, Suite 1700
San Diego, CA 92101
Telephone: (619) 239-1233

Timothy D. Cohelan (Bar No. 60827) Michael D. Singer (Bar No. 115301) COHELAN KHOURY & SINGER 605 "C" Street, Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 595-3001 Kimberly A. Kralowec (Bar No. 163158) THE KRALOWEC LAW GROUP 188 The Embarcadero, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 546-6800

William Turley (Bar No. 122408) THE TURLEY LAW FIRM, APLC 625 Broadway, Suite 625 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 234-2833

[Additional counsel listed on next page]

Michael Rubin (Bar No. 80618) ALTSHULER BERZON LLP 177 Post Street, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94108 Telephone: (415) 421-7151

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	2
	A. Brinker Mischaracterizes the <i>Duran</i> Facts and Holding	2
	B. Duran is Irrelevant to this Case, Which Has Distinguishable Facts, Involves Different Legal Theories, and Stands in a Different Procedural Posture	6
III.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>
Bell v. Farmers Insurance Exchange, 115 Cal.App.4th 715, 750 (2001)4, 5
Duran v. U.S. Bank National Association,
2012 WL 366590 (Feb. 6, 2012), pet. for rehearing filed Feb.
21, 2012, Nos. A12557, A126827passim
Sav-on Drug Stores, Inc. v. Superior Court,
34 Cal.4th 319 (2004)
<u>Miscellaneous</u>
Amicus Curiae Brief of Rogelio Hernandez,
filed February 24, 2011
